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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
UNITED TATES ARMY CRJMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 

10TH M IL ITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) 
76TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT ( 10) 

APOAE09342 

CIRF-ZA-BD 10 Mar 2006 

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTIO 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINALIREFERRED/SSI - 0183 -2005-
CID789 - 39284-5H9B 

DATESIT1MES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURR NCES: 

1. UNKNOWN - 26 AUG 2005, 2359' UNDETERMINED LOCJ\ TIO IN IRAQ (1Z) 

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 11 NOV 2005,1700 HRS 

INVESTIGATED BY: 
SA 
SA 

(b)( 6),(b )(7)( C),(b )(7)(F) 

SUBJECT: ]. NKNOWN; UND TERMINED DEATH (NFl) 

VICTIM: 1. UNKNOWN; UNDETERMINED DEATH (Nfl) 

'THIS IS AN OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM lNVESTIGATION '. 

eS80RBifNNOFORN) This inves:~tion was initialed upon a review of a MemorandW11 for 
Record(MFR) written by CPT(iD]tSWB')ffice of the Staff Judge Advocate (OSJA) 
Interrogation LegaJ Advisor, Joint Interrogation and Debriefing Center (IDle), Baghdad entral 
Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghraib, Iraq (AB!), of a poss ible detainee death whicl1 
occurred while in the custody of a Defense Intelligence Agency (DIA), Operat ive (NFl). and a 
U.S. Air Force Lieutenant Colonel (LTC) (suspected lu be the Post Commander) ( 1-'1) in Ir<lll 
(NFl). 

;_~revealed through a sworn statement rendered by GT . 
rc~ __ ..!.._ ~ _____ lnterrogator JIDC BCCF ABI on 1 Nov OS, who out lmed 
a conversation between himself and U.S. Air Force SSGTt~Medicai Screener, 
JIDC South, Camp Bucca Iraq (NFl), that on a previous deployment to Traq (NFl) SGT 

ossibly witnessed the death of a detainee during the course of life saving measures 
conducted by S GT a doctor (NFl) after the detainee was brought in from an 
inten-ogation. 

~8EGR];~(/NOFORN) SGTr'PIWIWIflI(fJfurther explained that SSGT_ related the 

detainee was brought in under emergency care by intA~rLJ 1:ra N1'Clfje ~() re31404 
I 
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perfOlming cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR) the U.S. Air Force Colonel told the DIA agent 
to get a truck and take the detainee off post and dispose of him in a ditch. Furthermore, when 
S G bjected, he was advised by the doctor to not say anything. 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (U) On 19 Nov 05 coordination was made with SA OIA Omce of Inspector 
General (OIG), Building 6000 Washington DC 20340, who was offered and accepted 
investigative jurisdiction of thjs investigation. 

(U) STATUTE: 1 fA 

(U) EXHIBITS/SUBST ANTlA TION: 

(U) ATTACHED: 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (BE@ft'ET:'/NOFORN) 1. Agent s Investigation of SA 9 Dec 05 
'lin the' . . al notification; interview of SG and coordination with MAl 

Deputy Commander, Air Force Office of Special Investigations Aludeid 
Air base, Qatar. 

(BE8RE'F/INOFORN) 2. Memorandum for 8 Oct 05 with an attached 
copy of Sworn tatement rendered by S detailing the possible death of a detainee. 

U) 3. Sworn Statement of 13 1 0 05, detailing his knowledge of the 
allegations. 

(U) 4. AIR of S Mar 06, detailing the referral of this investigation , and receipt of Ule 
Statement of SS 

(U) 5. Statement of SSG 6 Dec 05, wherein he stated he heard a rumor about a 
possible detainee death . 

(U) NOT ATTACHED: 

NONE 

(U) The originals of Exhibits 1 3 4 and 5 are forwarded with the DIA copy of this rep011. The 
originals of Exhibit 2 are maintained in the file of the JIDC BCCF AGI. 

STATUS: This is a FinaIlRefen'ed Report. 

Report Prepared By: Report Approved By: 

(b )(6),(b )(7)(C),(b )(7)(F) 
(b )(6), (b )(7)(C) 

Special Agent in Charge 
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Distribution: 

TO: DIR USACRC, 6010 6th Street Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (ORIGINAL) 
DR, USACIDC, ATTN: ClOP-ZA, FORT BELV01R VA 

(ciddcsops I sc@sbelvoirdms.army.smi I. mil) 
CHIEF INVE TIGA TIVE OPERA nONS USACIDC 
W>ImltpItlI(lJmus.army.smil .mil)(~us.army .smil.mil) 
CID CURRENT OPERATIONS, USACIDC 
(cidOO 1 dcsopsops2sc(@beJvoirdms.army.smiJ .mil) 
CDR 3RD MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) 
, __ w.[orcel.army.smil.mil) 

DEPUTY CHIEf OF STAFF OF OPERA TIOr S, USACIDC 
,eIWlWr.~us . army.smi l. mil) 
PROVO. T MARSHAL MNF-I, AL FAW PALA E 
,twmDItlIQJWg?irag .centcom.smil.mil) rtmealllflIfjI(l@iraq.centcom.smil.mil) 
CDR 10TH MP BN (CID) (FWD) 
MImItilItII01ti iraq.centcom.smil.mil) CtmmJtOItlI(j.@irag .centcom.smil.mil) 
CDR, 76TH MP DET (CLD)(FWD) 
ltmmllilItlIQJ@irag .centcoln .smil.mil) 
DET SGT, 76 l Military Police DET 
C~iraq.<.:entcol11 . arm v.smil . mil) 
CDR, FOB ABU GHRAIB, MNC-I BeCF, ABU GHRAm, IZ 
[tMmawx~irag.centcom.smil.mil) 
SJA, 452' MP DET, 43RD MP BDE, BeCF ABU GHRAIB, IZ 
tmImJti)ItlIW...-mi rag .centcom .sm i I. In i 1) 

DR, DETAINEE OPERA TIO 'S, A TT : PT LOPEZ, MNF-l, TF 134, 
'tmmItf)ItII@miraq.cenlcom. ·mil.mil) 

DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 

I - File 
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MUL TI·NATIONAL FORCE - IRAQ 

TASK FORCE 134 
JOINT INTERROGATION AND DEBRIEFING CENTER 

FOB ABU GHRAIB, APO AE 09342 
qf:PlYTO 
Ant!JITIOHOF' 

A FQV -J IDC-JA 28 Ocrober 2005 

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, JoiotlnlerTogation and Debriefing Center, Forward Operating Base, 
Abu Ghraib, APO AE 09342 

SUBJECT: Statement of Po$&ible -Detainee Abuse 

1. On 26 October 2005, Sergeant (SGT~CblC61 lna~d~I~Jt~e ifo~ll~o~w~in~g~~~~;~:~ abuse. While at Camp Bucca, Iraq, on 26 AugusL2005, Air Force Staff 
SCreener at JTDC Soutlt, relayed 10 SGTJfb)fS) lthe following 
deployment to lraq. where he had been working with DIA agents 

l!bJ(SJ bxplained to me techniques that would force detainees to provide information, such as 
placing a detainee in a box small enough to keep them from sitt ing down, forcing them to remain 
standing for up to 14 hourS". He claimed that when the boxes were opened !he detainees would fal l 
out and if they were interrogated -immediately. right then and there, and told that unless they 
provided ioformation on the whereabouts of such a_nd such perS"oo then 'I'll do tb.is to you again only 
ten times worse,· then the detainees would provide the information. llb)(6) I then relayed to me ihru 
he had once received. a call, after interrogators had been perfonning one such technique on a 
detainee, to treat the detainee for chest pains; upon arTiving at the treatment room, however, he 
witnessed the interrogators wheeling the detainee in on a gurney while performing CPR and 
providing air by ·bagging' him. He then told me that a security person., of some son. tried io enter 
the treatment room to get a situational repon on the incident, but was stopped by one of .the DIA 
agents, who told the security person tn 'get out, ' and when the security person tried to e.xplain what 
his duties were, the DIA agent told him thal it was none of his concern and to, ' 'get the fuck out." He 
then told me that as he was perfOITiling CPR on tbe detainee with his doctor. he oYerheard the post 
commander, a LTC (I believe) the DIA agents that they should get a truck, take the body 
off post and dump it .in a me that he "what the fuck?," to his doctor, 
who shook his head. indicating he should not e:(plllined to me that he had 
just negated his sworn statement. r·m sure an excellent medical professional and was 
merely put into an extraord.ioary situation where he fell undue pressure from his coworkers to remain 
quiet aboot the iocidenL ltbK6) !indicated he did not want to report th.is and would deny tel ling me 
this if I reported it. 

2. The point of contacl for this memorandum is the undersigned at DI'CVT:I<bl(6l I or 
l<blt6) 1 

l(b)(6) 

CPT, JA 
Interrogation Legal Advisor 
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SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of thi5 m. Sbe AR 190..45: the proponent agency b-OOC. s 

DATE ITIME 
01 NOV O:S 

l OCATION 
Abu Gbraib prison, Iraq_ 

FilE N\/MB€8 

E-5/Jntenogator 
T NAME. MIDDlE NAME 

(b)l6) ](no middle name) 
SOCIAL SE<;IIR!TY NUMBER 

[!b}(s> 1 
GRAOEISTATVS 

ORGANIZATION OR AOOB€SS 
Joint l.nteaogati.on and Debriefing Center, TF 134, CENTCOM 

I, Sq]j(bl(6) I , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

On 26 August 2005. at Camp Bucca, lraq. SSGT of 1he Alr Forcel<b)(bl I relayed to me 1he circumstances surrounding 
an abuse incident that occurred durinf< a g©'ious denJoymentto !lie Iraq area of operations, where be claimed he was worJcing 
wi.dt DlA and CIA agems, as well as ~bl(6) I 
(ib)(6J I began by eXplalo.ing to me techolques that would force detainees to provide informa.lion, sucb as placing a deW!lee in a 
box small enough. to keep ibem from sitling down, forcing ibem to remain slanding for up to 14 hours. He claimed that when 
ibe boxes were opened the detainees would fall out and if they were incerrogated immediately. and were told that unless they 
provided information on the wbereabouts~and sucb person 1hen 'I'll do this to you again only ten times worse, · !hen the 
detainees would provide the information. (bX6l en relayed 10 me that be bad once received a caU, after interrogators bad 
been performing one such technique on a eta~t~«, to treat the detainee for chesl pains; upon arriving at lbc treatment room. 
however, he claimed that the interrog;llors were already performing CPR and providing air to thl: detainee by 'bagging" him. 
He tbcn told me that a security person, of some sort, tried to enter tho u:eatment. room to get a siruational repon on the incident. 
but was stopped by a DlA agent, who told the security person to 'get out.' and when the security pen;on tried to c)lplaiD what 
his duties were, the DlA agent told him that it was none oflus concern and to, "get the fuel< out. · He then told me that as he 
was performing CPR on the detainee with_his doctor, he overheard the post con:unandcr, a LTC of the Air Force 0 believe) tell 
one of the DIA agents that they ·Should get a truck, talc. e the b<;>dr off post and dump it in a ditch l<bl!6l lold tr,< that be then 
mouil)ed, "what the fuck?, • to his doctor, who shook his head. mdicating be should not say an~'lhlng. l(b)(B) fen explained to 
me that he bad just negated his sworn statement by telling me the abovementioned. · 

~ssed a concern that no one else :<boold know about the incident • 

• 

EXHIBIT I INITIAlS OF Pl(b)(6) GSTATEMENT 

I I PAGE I OF _ 2_ PAGES 

ADDfTIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OJ: __ TAKEN AT __ OATED __ CONTINUED. • 
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADO/TIONA£ PAGE MUST BEAR TH£ IMTTALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE /NfTIAI.£{) 
AS "PAGE __ OF __ PAGES. · WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE 1./TIUZEO. THE BACK OJ: PAGE 1 WilL BE LINED OI.!T. AND THE 
STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SlOE OF ANOT/1Eil COPY OF THIS FORM. 

DA FORM 2823. JUL 72 SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2823. 1 JAN 68, WHICH WilL 8E USED. IIW'PC V1. 1o 

£EGRET 
ACLU DOll CII:rf¥~f ~ 
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S";ATEMEt.'T /Cominucd/ 
&l~:H:s-c:l:SI.Y;~"l--11~. [If 

-

AFFIDAVIT 

1, SGl(b)(6} I , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAO READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENOS ON PAGE _ 2 _ . I FU~l Y UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED All COARECnONS AND HAVE INITLAL£0 THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STA TEM,ENT FREa Y WIT!100T HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWAAO, ~OUT 
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COERCION. UNLAWFUL INEI I !EN: OR' INI •WFJ II INf!!.LCEME•t'r 

· I!I>)IGl I 
JS/gnJitUfl: t>f PtJI$0n Making SttJI~m.nt/ < 

WITNESSES: Su·bscflbed and swom to bo'tore me, a pet'SO"I aut.honzed by law to 
odmlnlster oaths, lffi$ 01 day of Novtmber • 19 05 

r )(6) 
I 

Joint Interrogation and Dcbrielwg Center 
TF 134 CENTCOM 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 13J!JU3lWO 01 Pt1SWI AQhhiDSl&ldijl OiliO 

1tb)(6} 

JoinL lnterroM!ion and Debriefing Center 
~ JAG 

J /ypiid Nam~ of Persott AdmlnfsCtring O•thl 

TF 134 CENTCOM tu."I ~~ l'l~ 
ORGANJZA noN OR AOORESS IAvthoriry To Adminimtr Oa<hs/ 

INITIAlS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMEN' 
(bX$) 

j I PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

USAPPC Vl,l 0 
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File Number 
Location 
Date 
Statement of 
Grade/Status 
SSN 
Org/Address 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 
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SWORN STATEMENT 

0183-CID789-39284 
Abu Ghraib, Iraq 
13-Nov-05 
SGT (b)( 6), (b )(7)(C) 
SGT/Active Army 

(b )( 6), (b )(7)( C) 

Time: 0950 

TF-134, JIDC, Abu Ghraib, Iraq (524 lli MI BN, HHC) 

WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH : 

On about 26 August 2005 , while stationed at CP Bucca , Iraq , (b )(6), (b )(7)(C) 
circumstances surrounding a possible detainee abuse, 

explained 0 me techniques that wou ld force detainees to provide 
in forma ion , such as placing a detainee in a box small e nough to keep Lhem 

rom siLcing down , forcing him to scand for up to 4 hours . He claimed 
that when the box was opened the detainee would fallout and if they were 
~n errogated immed i ately , and told that unless he provided informatio n on 
Lhe whereabouLs of such - and-such person Lhen , ' I ' ll do this to you again , 

cen times worse ,' then the detainee would provide the information , 
then relayed to me that he had once received a call , after 

interrogators had been performing one such technique on a de ainee , LO 
reat the detainee for chest pains ; upon arriving a the treatment room , 

however , he witnessed the interrogators had already begun performing CPR 
a d providing air to the detainee by ' bagging ' him . He then told me that a 
security person , of some sort , tried to enter the treatment room to ge a 
si uational report on the incident , but was stopped by one of the o1A 
agen ts , who told the security person to ' get out ,' and when the security 
person tried to explain what his duties were , the 01A agent told him tha 
i[ was none of his concern and to , " get the fuck out . " He then told me 
hat as he was performing CPR on the detainee with his doccor , he 

overheard he post commander , a l'eutenant colonel (I believe) tell one of 
[he OIA agents that the should get a truck , take t he body off post and 
dump it in a ditch old me that he then mouthed , "what the fuck? , " 
to his doctor , who shook h shead , indicati he should not say anything . 

added , " and that ' s what they did . " hen ex lained to me that 
he had just negated his sworn statement . I m sure that is an 
exce lent medical professional and was merely put into an ex raord ina ry 
situation where he felt un re from his coworkers to remain qu i et 
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGE l OF --3..- PAGES 

EXHIB IT ---=3:::::..-_ 

£ 6f( 622 leIla 88B SUllY MAr _IT •• IIL...... • ... I.W.iM 
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the inciden . indicated he did no want anyone t o know about 
e would deny having told me such if I repor ed 

it. 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Q : SA 
A: SGT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 

Q: Did SSGT 
A : No . 

) elate any further details on the incident to you? 

Q : When he said "and that ' s what they did", can you provide anymore 
details on that? 
A : I can ' t remember the context , 
suggested they cake the body and 
that he may have seen them take 

Q: How do you know SSGT 

but it was shortly after the LTC 
dump it in a ditch . I can only assume 
he body away . 

A: I am an Interrogator and he was medical staff . We were both serving at 
B·cca . 

Q : Did this incident occur at the detention facility at Camp Bucca , Iraq? 
A: .0 , this happened in his previous deployment not at Camp Bucca, I 
don ' t know where it was . 

Whom did you reporc this to and whac was the'r professional ro e? 
A: reported it 
I wanted him (CPT 
sated yes , and I subsequently 
him . He told me he would send 
through official channe s . 

Legal Advisor for JIDC , and he asked me if 
the reporting chain for this incident . I 
re dered a sworn statement on 1 Nov 05 , to 
this forward to the Corrunander and go 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 
J of Page 3 INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT Page = r-? 

EXHIBIT .J 

£ Oft 6£ £ 161M 8gB Alt.. lIN •• ".I ...... W IlilTIIWI
T

• 
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STATEMENT OF: (b )(6), (b )(7)(C) AKEN AT: Abu Ghraib , Iraq ; Page of ---
DATED : November 13, 2005 CONTINUED: 

AFFIDAVIT 

(b )(6), (b )(7)(C) I , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD REA D TO ME THIS STATEM EN T WHICH BEGINS 
ON PAGE 1 AND EN DS ON PAGE ~. I FULLY UNDERSTAND TH E CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE 
STATEt-1ENT MADE BY ME . THE STATEMENT IS TRUE . I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS 
AND HAVE IN ITIALED TH E BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT . I HAVE MADE 
THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD , WITHOUT THREAT OF 
PUNISHMEN T, AND WITHOUT COERCION , UN LAWFUL INFLUENCE , OR UN LAW FUL INDUCEMENT . 

(b )(6), (b )(7)(C) 
($1gna Vl"': of Person Making Sldtemenr) 

Subscribed and swor n to before me , a person auchorized by law to aaminis ~r oa h , 
his November 13 , 2005 , a BeeF , Abu Ghraib , Iraq. 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 
. . .. - . ' " 

SA (b )(6), (b )(7)(C) 
(Type Name of Pe_son Administ.ering Odth) 

Art icle 136 , UCMJ 

(.4tJthol' ~ y a Admlldste_ Oa hi 

WI'!'NESS : 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 

I NITIALS OF PERSON MARTING STATEMEN Page of Page ~ 
EXHIBIT .3 

ACLU 0011 CI~ 
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AGENT INVESTIGA TrVE REPORT 

C/D Regulation /95-/ 

ROI NUMBER o 183-05-C I 0789-39284 

DETAILS: 

On 19 Nov 05, this office coordinated with A[tpIWIWIPg DIA Office ofInspector General (OIG) 
Building 6000 Washington DC 20340, who was offered and accepted inve tigative juri diction of this 
investigation, 

446, 18 Jan 06, this office recei ed an e-mail 
an attachment. (See Statement of SS for detai ls) 

'th the statement of SGT 

On 9 Mar 06, this office received the hardcopy original statement of SSGT_ IIlLast Entry/// 

MP Det (CID)(FWD)(-) , BCCF, AGI , APO AE 09342 

DATE EXHIBIT 

(Automated) PROT:CT I V~ I~RKING ISag;'URQPII CID ROI 31411 
AUTOMATI TERMINATION (Para 13 . AR 34- 16) 

000009 ACLU-RDI 5505 p.10



000010
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(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)
(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)
(b)(6)(b)(7)(C) (b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)
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(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)
(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(

(b)(6)(b)(7)
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(b)(6)(b)

(b)(6)(b)(7

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C

(b)(6)(b)(7

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C

(b)(6)(b)(7)(

(b)(6)(b)(

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C

(b)(6)(b)(7)

(b)(6)(b)(

(b)(6)(b)(7

(b)(6)(b)(

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)
(b)(6)(b)(7)(

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)
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(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C) (b)(6)(b)(7)(C)
(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C) (b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)(b)(7)(C)
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